Siena (11-8,8-3 MAAC) -vs- Marist (5-15,3-7 MAAC)
02/03/24 at McCann Arena, Poughkeepsie, NY

Date: 02/03/24 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

X'JEZ%EZB%Z:%N Siena 16] 12| 22 21] 71

Site: McCann Arena, Poughkeepsie, NY Marist 8 19 23 17 67

Siena 71

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

07 Seppala,Teresa * 27  7-11 3-6 7-8 2-4 6 4 0 1 0 1 24

00 Jackson,Ahniysha & 28 6-15 2-6 0-2 2-3 5 5 0 0 0 0 14

21  Brown,Anajah * 33 4-7 0-0 0-0 5-6 11 3 3 5 2 1 8

24  Mevius,Elisa i 38 3-11 0-3 0-0 1-5 6 1 6 5 0 7 6

03 Gamble,London * 25 1-9 0-3 2-2 1-1 2 2 1 1 0 4 4

11  Conyers,Ciany 20 5-7 1-2 2-2 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 2 13

12 Yergey,Alden 14 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2

25  Turi,Eszter 13 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 2 0 0 0

01 Zdenkova,Nikola 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 27-64 6-21 11-14 12-22 34 18 10 17 2 16 71

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 8-22 36.36% 0-7 0.00% 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 4-14 28.57% 1-2 50.00% 3-4 75.00%

3rd Quarter 9-14 64.29% 4-6 66.67% 0-0 0.00%

4th Quarter 6-14 42.86% 1-6 16.67% 8-10 80.00%

Total 27-64 42.2% 6-21 28.6% 11-14 78.6%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 7

Lead Changed: 13 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 23 Bench Points: 15 Largest Lead: 0 0

Marist 67

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

20 Shazer,Zaria * 35 9-15 1-1 4-6 3-7 10 3 1 3 1 2 23

25 Cunningham,Catie =3 32 5-8 1-1 1-3 7-7 14 3 2 1 0 1 12

23  Tarul,Lexie * 24 3-7 3-7 0-0 1-3 4 0 3 1 0 0 9

03  Fisher,Kiara =3 25 3-13 0-4 0-0 0-0 0 1 3 8 0 1 6

31 Lee,Morgan * 23 2-6 2-4 0-0 1-6 7 1 1 4 2 0 6

02  Piddock,Jackie 21 1-4 1-3 1-2 0-1 1 4 3 2 0 0 4

22 Croker,Ciara 21 2-5 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 1 4

30 Tompkins,Morgan 12 0-1 0-1 3-4 2-0 2 1 0 1 0 0 3

05 Corsentino,Julia 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 25-59 8-21 9-15 14-27 41 14 14 22 3 5 67

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 3-15 20.00% 0-4 0.00% 2-2 100.00%

2nd Quarter 7-15 46.67% 1-2 50.00% 4-7 57.14%

3rd Quarter 9-17 52.94% 4-9 44.44% 1-2 50.00%

4th Quarter 6-12 50.00% 3-6 50.00% 2-4 50.00%

Total 25-59 42.4% 8-21 38.1% 9-15 60.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 13 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 11 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Siena Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Marist
TURNOVER by BROWN,ANAJAH 09:47
09:26 MISS 3PTR by TARUL,LEXIE

-- REBOUND OFF by CUNNINGHAM,CATIE
09:21 0-2 H2 GOOD LAYUP by CUNNINGHAM,CATIE(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by JACKSON,AHNIYSHA 09:10 2-2
ASSIST by BROWN,ANAJAH --

08:54 MISS LAYUP by CUNNINGHAM,CATIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SEPPALA, TERESA --
MISS LAYUP by BROWN,ANAJAH(in the paint) 08:44
-- REBOUND DEF by CUNNINGHAM,CATIE
08:40 TURNOVER by TARUL,LEXIE
STEAL by GAMBLE,LONDON 08:40
MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,AHNIYSHA 08:34
REBOUND OFF by SEPPALA, TERESA --
MISS 3PTR by GAMBLE,LONDON 08:29
-- REBOUND DEF by SHAZER,ZARIA
08:19 MISS 3PTR by FISHER,KIARA
REBOUND DEF by SEPPALA, TERESA --
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,ANAJAH 08:09
-- REBOUND DEF by TARUL,LEXIE
07:51 FOUL by FISHER,KIARA
07:51 TURNOVER by FISHER,KIARA
MISS JUMPER by MEVIUS,ELISA 07:26
-- REBOUND DEF by TARUL,LEXIE
07:14 MISS 3PTR by FISHER,KIARA
REBOUND DEF by GAMBLE,LONDON --
GOOD JUMPER by SEPPALA, TERESA(in the paint) 07:00 4-2 V2
06:35 TURNOVER by LEE,MORGAN
STEAL by MEVIUS,ELISA 06:35
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,ANAJAH(in the paint) 06:26 6-2 V4

ASSIST by GAMBLE,LONDON --
06:10 6-4 V2 GOOD JUMPER by FISHER,KIARA(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,ANAJAH(in the paint) 05:53 8-4 V4
05:41 TURNOVER by FISHER,KIARA
STEAL by GAMBLE,LONDON 05:41
MISS JUMPER by GAMBLE,LONDON(in the paint) 05:36
REBOUND OFF by GAMBLE,LONDON --
MISS JUMPER by GAMBLE,LONDON(in the paint) 05:32
-- REBOUND DEF by TARUL,LEXIE
05:17 TURNOVER by LEE,MORGAN
05:17 SUB OUT by FISHER,KIARA
05:17 SUB OUT by TARUL,LEXIE
05:17 SUB OUT by LEE,MORGAN
05:17 SUB IN by PIDDOCK,JACKIE
05:17 SUB IN by CORSENTINO,JULIA
05:17 SUB IN by CROKER,CIARA
SUB OUT by GAMBLE,LONDON 05:17
SUB IN by YERGEY,ALDEN 05:17
MISS 3PTR by SEPPALA, TERESA 05:07
-- REBOUND DEF by SHAZER,ZARIA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:49
SUB OUT by BROWN,ANAJAH 04:49
SUB IN by TURL,ESZTER 04:49
04:38 8-6 V2 GOOD JUMPER by SHAZER,ZARIA(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by MEVIUS,ELISA 04:30
-- REBOUND DEF by SHAZER,ZARIA
FOUL by SEPPALA, TERESA 04:07

SUB OUT by SEPPALA, TERESA 04:07



SUB IN by BROWN,ANAJAH

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,AHNIYSHA

MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,AHNIYSHA

REBOUND OFF by TURI,ESZTER

GOOD JUMPER by YERGEY,ALDEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MEVIUS,ELISA
MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,AHNIYSHA

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,ANAJAH

TURNOVER by TURL,ESZTER

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,ANAJAH
MISS LAYUP by TURI,ESZTER(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by BROWN,ANAJAH
MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,AHNIYSHA

STEAL by MEVIUS,ELISA
GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,ANAJAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MEVIUS,ELISA

MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,AHNIYSHA

REBOUND OFF by BROWN,ANAJAH

GOOD JUMPER by JACKSON,AHNIYSHA(in the paint)
FOUL by YERGEY,ALDEN

GOOD JUMPER by JACKSON,AHNIYSHA

VISITORS: Siena

00:00

2nd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

10-6

12-6

14-6

14-7
14-8
16-8

V4

V6

V8

V7
V6
V8

MISS JUMPER by CROKER,CIARA

MISS JUMPER by SHAZER,ZARIA

REBOUND OFF by CUNNINGHAM,CATIE

MISS LAYUP by CUNNINGHAM,CATIE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by CUNNINGHAM,CATIE

MISS LAYUP by CUNNINGHAM,CATIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PIDDOCK,JACKIE
MISS JUMPER by PIDDOCK,JACKIE
REBOUND OFF by SHAZER,ZARIA
MISS 3PTR by PIDDOCK,JACKIE

FOUL by PIDDOCK,JACKIE

SUB OUT by PIDDOCK,JACKIE
SUB OUT by CORSENTINO,JULIA
SUB OUT by SHAZER,ZARIA

SUB OUT by CUNNINGHAM,CATIE
SUB IN by FISHER,KIARA

SUB IN by TARUL,LEXIE

SUB IN by TOMPKINS,MORGAN
SUB IN by LEE,MORGAN

STEAL by FISHER,KIARA
MISS LAYUP by LEE,MORGAN(in the paint)

BLOCK by LEE,MORGAN

REBOUND DEF by LEE,MORGAN
TURNOVER by LEE,MORGAN

MISS JUMPER by FISHER,KIARA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by FISHER,KIARA

SUB OUT by CROKER,CIARA

SUB IN by PIDDOCK,JACKIE

SUB IN by SHAZER,ZARIA

GOOD FT by TOMPKINS,MORGAN
GOOD FT by TOMPKINS,MORGAN

HOME TEAM: Marist

SUB OUT by YERGEY,ALDEN
SUB OUT by TURI,ESZTER
SUB IN by GAMBLE,LONDON

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00

SUB OUT by TOMPKINS,MORGAN
SUB IN by CUNNINGHAM,CATIE



SUB IN by SEPPALA, TERESA
TURNOVER by SEPPALA, TERESA

MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,AHNIYSHA(in the paint)

GOOD FT by SEPPALA, TERESA
MISS FT by SEPPALA, TERESA

FOUL by SEPPALA, TERESA

SUB OUT by SEPPALA, TERESA
SUB IN by TURI,ESZTER

SUB OUT by JACKSON,AHNIYSHA
SUB IN by CONYERS,CIANY

REBOUND DEF by MEVIUS,ELISA
MISS JUMPER by MEVIUS,ELISA

STEAL by MEVIUS,ELISA
MISS LAYUP by MEVIUS,ELISA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by TURI,ESZTER

STEAL by CONYERS,CIANY

MISS JUMPER by GAMBLE,LONDON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,ANAJAH

GOOD JUMPER by CONYERS,CIANY(in the paint)

STEAL by GAMBLE,LONDON
GOOD 3PTR by CONYERS,CIANY

STEAL by MEVIUS,ELISA
TURNOVER by MEVIUS,ELISA

SUB OUT by BROWN,ANAJAH
SUB IN by JACKSON,AHNIYSHA
FOUL by JACKSON,AHNIYSHA

FOUL by TURL,ESZTER

MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,AHNIYSHA

GOOD FT by GAMBLE,LONDON
GOOD FT by GAMBLE,LONDON

16-11 V5
17-11 V6
17-12 V5
19-12 V7
22-12 V10
22-13 V9
22-14 V8
22-16 V6
23-16 V7
24-16 V8

GOOD 3PTR by TARUL,LEXIE
ASSIST by LEE,MORGAN

REBOUND DEF by SHAZER,ZARIA
TURNOVER by SHAZER,ZARIA
FOUL by PIDDOCK,JACKIE

SUB OUT by PIDDOCK,JACKIE
SUB IN by FISHER,KIARA

FOUL by SHAZER,ZARIA

REBOUND DEF by CUNNINGHAM,CATIE

GOOD FT by SHAZER,ZARIA
MISS FT by SHAZER,ZARIA

REBOUND DEF by LEE,MORGAN
TURNOVER by CUNNINGHAM,CATIE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by FISHER,KIARA

TURNOVER by FISHER,KIARA

TURNOVER by FISHER,KIARA

TURNOVER by FISHER,KIARA

STEAL by CUNNINGHAM,CATIE
SUB OUT by FISHER,KIARA
SUB OUT by LEE,MORGAN

SUB IN by PIDDOCK,JACKIE
SUB IN by CROKER,CIARA

MISS 3PTR by TARUL,LEXIE
REBOUND OFF by CUNNINGHAM,CATIE

GOOD FT by SHAZER,ZARIA
GOOD FT by SHAZER,ZARIA

REBOUND DEF by CUNNINGHAM,CATIE

GOOD JUMPER by SHAZER,ZARIA(in the paint)
FOUL by SHAZER,ZARIA

SUB OUT by TARUL,LEXIE



SUB OUT by TURI,ESZTER
SUB IN by BROWN,ANAJAH

FOUL by BROWN,ANAJAH
TURNOVER by BROWN,ANAJAH
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

STEAL by BROWN,ANAJAH

GOOD LAYUP by CONYERS,CIANY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

ASSIST by MEVIUS,ELISA

MISS 3PTR by GAMBLE,LONDON

TURNOVER by BROWN,ANAJAH

SUB OUT by BROWN,ANAJAH

SUB IN by TURI,ESZTER
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by CONYERS,CIANY(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by MEVIUS,ELISA

MISS LAYUP by MEVIUS,ELISA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,AHNIYSHA

GOOD JUMPER by JACKSON,AHNIYSHA(fastbreak)(in the

paint)

TURNOVER by MEVIUS,ELISA
SUB OUT by MEVIUS,ELISA
SUB IN by YERGEY,ALDEN

FOUL by CONYERS,CIANY

SUB OUT by CONYERS,CIANY
SUB IN by MEVIUS,ELISA

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,AHNIYSHA
MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,AHNIYSHA

FOUL by JACKSON,AHNIYSHA
SUB OUT by TURI,ESZTER
SUB IN by BROWN,ANAJAH

05:05
05:05
05:05
05:01
04:55
04:55
04:55
04:37
04:25
04:25
04:21

03:46
03:42
03:28
03:09
02:49
02:49
02:49
02:49
02:49
02:49
02:49
02:49
02:49
02:49
02:36
02:13

02:09

02:00

24-18

26-18

26-20

26-22

28-22
28-24

28-25

28-27

V6

V8

V6

V4

V6
V4

V3

V1

SUB IN by TOMPKINS,MORGAN

GOOD LAYUP by SHAZER,ZARIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by CUNNINGHAM,CATIE

MISS JUMPER by SHAZER,ZARIA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by CUNNINGHAM,CATIE
TURNOVER by CROKER,CIARA

MISS JUMPER by CROKER,CIARA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SHAZER,ZARIA
GOOD LAYUP by SHAZER,ZARIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CUNNINGHAM,CATIE
GOOD JUMPER by CROKER,CIARA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by PIDDOCK,JACKIE
SUB OUT by CROKER,CIARA
SUB IN by FISHER,KIARA
SUB IN by LEE,MORGAN

SUB OUT by CUNNINGHAM,CATIE
SUB IN by CORSENTINO,JULIA
TURNOVER by FISHER,KIARA

REBOUND DEF by SHAZER,ZARIA
MISS JUMPER by SHAZER,ZARIA

GOOD LAYUP by SHAZER,ZARIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by FISHER,KIARA

MISS JUMPER by LEE,MORGAN
REBOUND OFF by TOMPKINS,MORGAN

SUB OUT by SHAZER,ZARIA
SUB IN by CUNNINGHAM,CATIE

GOOD FT by TOMPKINS,MORGAN
MISS FT by TOMPKINS,MORGAN

REBOUND DEF by LEE,MORGAN

MISS JUMPER by FISHER,KIARA

REBOUND OFF by CUNNINGHAM, CATIE

GOOD LAYUP by CUNNINGHAM,CATIE(in the paint)

MISS FT by CUNNINGHAM, CATIE



REBOUND DEF by BROWN,ANAJAH
MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,AHNIYSHA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by JACKSON,AHNIYSHA
SUB IN by ZDENKOVA,NIKOLA

BLOCK by BROWN,ANAJAH

REBOUND DEF by MEVIUS,ELISA
TURNOVER by MEVIUS,ELISA

VISITORS: Siena

3rd Play By Play

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by FISHER,KIARA(in the paint)

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Marist

SUB OUT by ZDENKOVA,NIKOLA
SUB OUT by YERGEY,ALDEN
SUB IN by JACKSON,AHNIYSHA
SUB IN by SEPPALA, TERESA
MISS 3PTR by GAMBLE,LONDON

GOOD 3PTR by SEPPALA, TERESA
ASSIST by MEVIUS,ELISA

GOOD LAYUP by MEVIUS,ELISA(in the paint)
ASSIST by BROWN,ANAJAH

BLOCK by BROWN,ANAJAH
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,ANAJAH
TURNOVER by BROWN,ANAJAH
SUB OUT by MEVIUS,ELISA

SUB IN by YERGEY,ALDEN

GOOD JUMPER by GAMBLE,LONDON(in the paint)

SUB OUT by GAMBLE,LONDON
SUB IN by MEVIUS,ELISA
MISS 3PTR by YERGEY,ALDEN

STEAL by MEVIUS,ELISA
GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,AHNIYSHA(fastbreak)
ASSIST by MEVIUS,ELISA

MISS JUMPER by YERGEY,ALDEN(in the paint)

FOUL by JACKSON,AHNIYSHA

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:49

09:27

09:13

08:55
08:50
08:38
08:19
08:19

08:13
07:56
07:56
07:56
07:38
07:19
07:05
06:49
06:49
06:49
06:28
05:59
05:59
05:53

05:29

05:18
05:18

05:05

05:04

28-30

31-30

31-32
33-32

33-34
35-34
35-36

38-36

38-39

H2

V1

H1
V1

H1
V1
H1

V2

H1

SUB OUT by CORSENTINO,JULIA
SUB OUT by TOMPKINS,MORGAN
SUB IN by SHAZER,ZARIA

SUB IN by TARUL,LEXIE

REBOUND DEF by LEE,MORGAN
GOOD 3PTR by LEE,MORGAN
ASSIST by FISHER,KIARA

MISS 3PTR by TARUL,LEXIE
REBOUND OFF by CUNNINGHAM,CATIE
GOOD LAYUP by CUNNINGHAM,CATIE(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by SHAZER,ZARIA(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by SHAZER,ZARIA
MISS 3PTR by LEE,MORGAN

GOOD JUMPER by FISHER,KIARA(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by SHAZER,ZARIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by FISHER,KIARA
FOUL by CUNNINGHAM,CATIE

REBOUND DEF by SHAZER,ZARIA
TURNOVER by SHAZER,ZARIA

GOOD 3PTR by TARUL,LEXIE
ASSIST by SHAZER,ZARIA

BLOCK by LEE,MORGAN

REBOUND DEF by CUNNINGHAM,CATIE
MISS 3PTR by FISHER,KIARA
REBOUND OFF by TARUL,LEXIE



05:04 SUB OUT by FISHER,KIARA

05:04 SUB OUT by LEE,MORGAN
05:04 SUB IN by PIDDOCK,JACKIE
05:04 SUB IN by CROKER,CIARA
SUB OUT by JACKSON,AHNIYSHA 05:04
SUB IN by CONYERS,CIANY 05:04

05:02 38-41 H3 GOOD JUMPER by SHAZER,ZARIA
-- ASSIST by PIDDOCK,JACKIE

FOUL by BROWN,ANAJAH 04:53
TURNOVER by BROWN,ANAJAH 04:53
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:53
04:37 TURNOVER by CROKER,CIARA
STEAL by YERGEY,ALDEN 04:37
GOOD LAYUP by CONYERS,CIANY(in the paint) 04:27 40-41 H1

04:12 40-44 H4 GOOD 3PTR by CUNNINGHAM,CATIE
-- ASSIST by TARUL,LEXIE
GOOD JUMPER by MEVIUS,ELISA 03:45 42-44 H?2
03:27 42-47 H5 GOOD 3PTR by PIDDOCK,JACKIE
== ASSIST by CUNNINGHAM,CATIE

MISS JUMPER by SEPPALA, TERESA 02:59
== REBOUND DEF by CROKER,CIARA
02:56 SUB OUT by CUNNINGHAM,CATIE
02:56 SUB IN by TOMPKINS,MORGAN
SUB OUT by YERGEY,ALDEN 02:56
SUB IN by JACKSON,AHNIYSHA 02:56

02:34 42-49 H7 GOOD JUMPER by CROKER,CIARA
== ASSIST by TARUL,LEXIE

GOOD 3PTR by SEPPALA, TERESA 02:23 45-49 H4

ASSIST by MEVIUS,ELISA ==

FOUL by SEPPALA, TERESA 02:03
02:03 SUB OUT by SHAZER,ZARIA
02:03 SUB OUT by TARUL,LEXIE
02:03 SUB IN by FISHER,KIARA
02:03 SUB IN by LEE,MORGAN
02:03 MISS FT by PIDDOCK,JACKIE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:03 45-50 H5 GOOD FT by PIDDOCK,JACKIE

GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,AHNIYSHA 01:50 48-50 H 2
ASSIST by BROWN,ANAJAH =
FOUL by JACKSON,AHNIYSHA 01:42
01:31 MISS JUMPER by FISHER,KIARA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,ANAJAH --
01:30 FOUL by TOMPKINS,MORGAN
SUB OUT by JACKSON,AHNIYSHA 01:30
SUB IN by GAMBLE,LONDON 01:30
MISS LAYUP by BROWN,ANAJAH(in the paint) 01:13
= REBOUND DEF by LEE,MORGAN
00:54 MISS JUMPER by CROKER,CIARA
REBOUND DEF by CONYERS,CIANY -
GOOD JUMPER by CONYERS,CIANY(in the paint) 00:32 50-50
00:17 MISS 3PTR by LEE,MORGAN
-- REBOUND OFF by TOMPKINS,MORGAN
00:02 MISS 3PTR by TOMPKINS,MORGAN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Siena Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Marist
10:00 SUB OUT by PIDDOCK,JACKIE
10:00 SUB OUT by CROKER,CIARA

10:00 SUB IN by SHAZER,ZARIA



SUB OUT by CONYERS,CIANY

SUB OUT by BROWN,ANAJAH

SUB IN by YERGEY,ALDEN

SUB IN by TURI,ESZTER

MISS 3PTR by SEPPALA, TERESA
REBOUND OFF by SEPPALA, TERESA
TURNOVER by GAMBLE,LONDON

GOOD JUMPER by SEPPALA, TERESA
ASSIST by MEVIUS,ELISA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by SEPPALA, TERESA
GOOD FT by SEPPALA, TERESA
SUB OUT by YERGEY,ALDEN

SUB OUT by TURI,ESZTER

SUB IN by CONYERS,CIANY

SUB IN by BROWN,ANAJAH

STEAL by GAMBLE,LONDON

MISS JUMPER by GAMBLE,LONDON

FOUL by GAMBLE,LONDON

SUB OUT by GAMBLE,LONDON
SUB IN by JACKSON,AHNIYSHA

STEAL by MEVIUS,ELISA

MISS 3PTR by MEVIUS,ELISA

FOUL by MEVIUS,ELISA

STEAL by MEVIUS,ELISA

MISS JUMPER by MEVIUS,ELISA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,AHNIYSHA

MISS FT by JACKSON,AHNIYSHA(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by JACKSON,AHNIYSHA(fastbreak)

GOOD JUMPER by SEPPALA, TERESA(in the paint)

TURNOVER by CONYERS,CIANY

MISS 3PTR by CONYERS,CIANY
REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,AHNIYSHA
TURNOVER by TEAM

52-50

53-50
54-50

54-52

56-52
56-55

56-58

V2

V3
V4

V2

V4
V1

H2

SUB IN by CUNNINGHAM,CATIE

STEAL by SHAZER,ZARIA

TURNOVER by SHAZER,ZARIA

MISS JUMPER by FISHER,KIARA

FOUL by CUNNINGHAM,CATIE

TURNOVER by TOMPKINS,MORGAN

BLOCK by SHAZER,ZARIA
REBOUND DEF by CUNNINGHAM,CATIE

SUB OUT by FISHER,KIARA

SUB OUT by TOMPKINS,MORGAN
SUB IN by PIDDOCK,JACKIE

SUB IN by TARUL,LEXIE

TURNOVER by PIDDOCK,JACKIE

FOUL by PIDDOCK,JACKIE

REBOUND DEF by CUNNINGHAM,CATIE

TURNOVER by LEE,MORGAN

FOUL by LEE,MORGAN

REBOUND DEF by LEE,MORGAN

SUB OUT by LEE,MORGAN

SUB IN by CROKER,CIARA

GOOD LAYUP by CUNNINGHAM,CATIE(in the paint)
ASSIST by PIDDOCK,JACKIE

GOOD 3PTR by TARUL,LEXIE
ASSIST by PIDDOCK,JACKIE

STEAL by CROKER,CIARA
GOOD 3PTR by SHAZER,ZARIA
ASSIST by TARUL,LEXIE



SUB OUT by JACKSON,AHNIYSHA
SUB OUT by CONYERS,CIANY
SUB OUT by BROWN,ANAJAH
SUB IN by ZDENKOVA,NIKOLA
SUB IN by GAMBLE,LONDON

SUB IN by TURI,ESZTER

REBOUND DEF by SEPPALA, TERESA
TURNOVER by MEVIUS,ELISA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by MEVIUS,ELISA
SUB OUT by TURI,ESZTER

SUB IN by JACKSON,AHNIYSHA
SUB IN by BROWN,ANAJAH

MISS JUMPER by GAMBLE,LONDON(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by BROWN,ANAJAH
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,ANAJAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SEPPALA, TERESA
MISS 3PTR by SEPPALA, TERESA

FOUL by JACKSON,AHNIYSHA

SUB OUT by JACKSON,AHNIYSHA
SUB IN by MEVIUS,ELISA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by ZDENKOVA,NIKOLA
SUB IN by CONYERS,CIANY
TURNOVER by MEVIUS,ELISA

FOUL by BROWN,ANAJAH
FOUL by SEPPALA, TERESA

REBOUND DEF by MEVIUS,ELISA
MISS 3PTR by MEVIUS,ELISA
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,ANAJAH

GOOD FT by SEPPALA, TERESA
GOOD FT by SEPPALA, TERESA

STEAL by CONYERS,CIANY
TURNOVER by CONYERS,CIANY
FOUL by GAMBLE,LONDON
SUB OUT by GAMBLE,LONDON
SUB IN by YERGEY,ALDEN

GOOD JUMPER by SEPPALA, TERESA(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by SEPPALA, TERESA
ASSIST by MEVIUS,ELISA

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,ANAJAH

58-58

58-61

59-61
60-61

60-62
62-62
62-64
65-64

H3

H2
H1

H2

H2
V1

MISS 3PTR by PIDDOCK,JACKIE

SUB OUT by TARUL,LEXIE
SUB IN by CORSENTINO,JULIA

TURNOVER by PIDDOCK,JACKIE

MISS JUMPER by SHAZER,ZARIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SHAZER,ZARIA

SUB OUT by CORSENTINO,JULIA

SUB IN by FISHER,KIARA

GOOD JUMPER by SHAZER,ZARIA

ASSIST by CROKER,CIARA

STEAL by SHAZER,ZARIA

GOOD FT by SHAZER,ZARIA
MISS FT by SHAZER,ZARIA

FOUL by CROKER,CIARA
FOUL by CUNNINGHAM,CATIE

TURNOVER by FISHER,KIARA

MISS FT by CUNNINGHAM, CATIE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by CUNNINGHAM, CATIE

GOOD JUMPER by FISHER,KIARA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by SHAZER,ZARIA(in the paint)



GOOD JUMPER by MEVIUS,ELISA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by YERGEY,ALDEN
SUB IN by GAMBLE,LONDON

STEAL by SEPPALA, TERESA

GOOD FT by SEPPALA, TERESA

GOOD FT by SEPPALA, TERESA

REBOUND DEF by CONYERS,CIANY

GOOD FT by CONYERS,CIANY
GOOD FT by CONYERS,CIANY

00:32
00:32
00:32
00:32
00:32
00:32
00:26
00:26
00:26
00:26
00:26
00:26
00:26
00:26
00:17

00:15
00:15
00:15
00:15
00:03

00:00

67-64

68-64
69-64

70-64
71-64

71-67

V3

V4
V5

V6
V7

V4

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB OUT by CUNNINGHAM,CATIE
SUB IN by TARUL,LEXIE

TURNOVER by FISHER,KIARA

FOUL by PIDDOCK,JACKIE
SUB OUT by CROKER,CIARA
SUB IN by LEE,MORGAN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by TARUL,LEXIE

FOUL by SHAZER,ZARIA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by FISHER,KIARA
REBOUND OFF by LEE,MORGAN
GOOD 3PTR by LEE,MORGAN



